## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS DISPUR, GUWAHATI -6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Ecf No.456252/7 : In the interest of public service, the Governor of Assam is pleased to re-employ Shri Jogen Baishya Chief Engineer Minor Irrigation, Assam on his superannuation on 31.03.2024 as Chief Engineer, Technical Cell, Department of Housing & Urban Afairs for a period of one year from the date of his joining with full financial and administrative powers. His remuneration will be basic minus pension.

A formal agreement in prescribed format will be executed between the Department of Housing & Urban Affairs and Shri Jogen Baishya.

> Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Department of Housing & Urban Affairs

Memo.Ecf No.456252/7-A: Copy to:

- 1. Shri Jogen Baishya, Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Assam.
- 2. Shri Nagen Kalita, Superintending Engineer, Technical Cell, DoHUA.
- 3. Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 4. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, DoHUA for kind information of the H. Minister.
- 5. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, DoHUA for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.

By orders etc.,

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing & Urban Affairs.